There were 111 total providers who were actively 
prescribing MOUD, which is an increase from 44 in the first quarter of the fiscal year. The total number of 
people receiving MOUD averaged 844 per quarter, with 90 new MOUD patients added each quarter.  

Eight thousand two hundred four (8,204) referrals were made for the areas of need listed below. Reports show 
that 178 patients successfully completed at least one service referral.  

 Health-related social needs (i.e., basic needs resources) (6,936)  
 Harm reduction services (434)